
 

 

Nos. 24-38 & 24-43 
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

 
BRADLEY LITTLE, GOVERNOR OF IDAHO, ET AL., Petitioners, 

v. 
LINDSAY HECOX, ET AL., Respondents. 

___________ 
 

WEST VIRGINIA, ET AL., Petitioners, 
v. 

B.P.J., BY HER NEXT FRIEND AND MOTHER, HEATHER JACKSON, Respondents. 
___________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Jessica Ring Amunson, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this 

Court, and that I have this 17th day of November 2025, caused three copies of the Brief 
For The American Psychological Association, National Association Of Social Workers, 
And American Association For Marriage And Family Therapy As Amici Curiae In 
Support Of Respondents to be served via overnight mail and an electronic version of this 
document to be transmitted via the Court’s electronic filing system and email to:   

 
Kelly Caswell Morgan 
Bailey & Wyant, PLLC 
500 Virginia St. E. Suite 600 
P.O. Box 3710 
Charleston, WV 25337 
kmorgan@baileywyant.com 
(304) 345-4222 
 
Amy M. Smith 
Steptoe & Johnson 
400 White Oaks Boulevard 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 
amy.smith@steptoe-johnson.com 
(304) 933-8137 
 
Michael Ray Williams 
Office of the West Virginia Attorney 
   General 
State Capitol Complex, Bldg. 1, Rm E-26 
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E 
Charleston, WV 25305 
mwilliams@wvago.gov 
(304) 558-2021 

Joshua A. Block 
American Civil Liberties Union 
    Foundation 
125 Broad Street, Floor 18 
New York, NY 10004 
jblock@ACLU.org 
(212) 549-2593 
 
Susan Llewellyn Deniker 
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 
400 White Oaks Boulevard 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 
Susan.Deniker@Steptoe-Johnson.com 
(304) 933-8154 
 
Roberta F. Green 
Shuman, McCuskey & Slicer 
1411 Virginia Street, East, Suite 200 
Charleston, WV 25301 
rgreen@shumanlaw.com 
(304) 482-5364 
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Alan Michael Hurst 
Idaho Office of the Attorney General 
700 W. Jefferson Street 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov 
(208) 332-3548 
 
Attorneys for Petitioners 

 
 
Kathleen Roberta Hartnett 
Cooley LLP 
3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
khartnett@cooley.com 
(415) 693-2071 
 
Attorneys for Respondents 

 
 
/s/ Jessica Ring Amunson           
Jessica Ring Amunson 

 


